

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 21926/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-05-2018 in REF No. 01/2016 18-05-2018 in CC No. 602/2016 18-05-2018 in CC No. 844/2016 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

JAIKAM KHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP (CRL.) DIARY NO.21925 OF 2018

Date : 07-06-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashish Virmani, Adv.
(mentioned by)

For Respondent(s)

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following

O R D E R

Post both the matters tomorrow i.e. Friday, the 8th June, 2018.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER