

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO(S). 5975-5976/2018

(ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 18-05-2018 IN REF NO. 01/2016 AND CAC NO. 844/2016 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

MOMIN KHAN

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 08-10-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ankit Kumar Lal, AOR
Mr. Himanshu Agarwal, Adv.
Mr./Ms. Ninni Susan Thomas, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel for the petitioner and perused the relevant material.

Exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned order and O.T. is granted.

Issue notice.

Tag with Special Leave Petition (Criminal) Nos. 5191-5193 of 2018.

[VINOD LAKHINA]

AR-cum-PS

[ASHA SONI]

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR