

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SURINDER S. RATHI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 5191-5193/2018

JAIKAM KHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH

Respondent(s)

(Only SLP Cr1. 5191-5193/2018 and 5194-5196/2018 are to be listed before Registrar Court)

WITH

SLP(Cr1) No. 5194-5196/2018 (II)

Date : 15-07-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashish Virmani, AOR
Ms. Nimmi Susan Thomas, Adv.
Mr. Gollamudi Sri Harsha Datta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sarvesh Singh Baghel, AOR
Mr. Upendra Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Record received.

Two weeks' time is granted to the Common sole respondent to file Counter Affidavit.

After the expiry of four weeks, the matters shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

SURINDER S. RATHI
Registrar