

ITEM NO.17

Virtual Court 1

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s).5191-5193/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-05-2018 in REF No. 01/2016 18-05-2018 in CC No. 602/2016 18-05-2018 in CC No. 844/2016 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

JAIKAM KHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.86213/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH SLP(Cr1.) Nos.5194-5196/2018 (II)
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 86245/2018 AND FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 86246/2018)

SLP(Cr1.) Nos.5975-5976/2018 (II)
(with IA No. 100525/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT AND IA No. 100526/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(Cr1.) No.9668/2019 (II)

Date : 03-06-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashish Virmani, AOR
Mr. Amartya Kanjilal, Adv.
Ms. Shivani Misra, Adv.

Ms. Sweta Rani, AOR

Mr. Ankit Kumar Lal, AOR
Ms. Shivani Misra, Adv.
Mr. Amartya Kanjilal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sarvesh Singh Baghel, AOR
Mr. Upendra Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Arpika Singhal, Adv.
Mr. Rajendra Kumar Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

List these appeals for final hearing as per the guidelines regarding listing of criminal appeals involving death penalty issued by the Registry of this Court vide Office Order F.No.35/Judl./2020 dated 12.02.2020.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR