

ITEM NO.20
SECTION II

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJIV KALRA

Criminal Appeal No(s). 434-436/2020

JAIKAM KHAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.86213/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

WITH

Cr1.A. No. 437-439/2020 (II)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
86245/2018

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 86246/2018

WITH

Cr1.A. No. 440-441/2020 (II)

IA No. 100525/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT AND IA No. 100526/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

Cr1.A. No. 442/2020 (II)

Date : 17-03-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Ms. Sweta Rani, AOR

Mr. Ankit Kumar Lal, AOR

Mr. Ashish Virmani, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sarvesh Singh Baghel, AOR

Mr. Upendra Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Arpika Singhal, Adv.

Mr. Rajendra Kumar Singh, Adv.

Ms. Shivranjani Ralawata, Adv.

UPON HEARING THE COUNSEL THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE, THE
COURT MADE THE FOLLOWING
O R D E R

Criminal Appeal No(s). 434-436/2020, 437-439/2020 and 440-441/2020

Service is complete. Records have been received from the
concerned courts.

Four weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the parties to file additional documents, if any. After expiry of the said period, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

Crl.A. No. 442/2020 :-

Respondent No. 1 is represented through counsel.

Certificate of service has not been received from the High Court qua Respondent No. 2. Registry to issue reminder to the concerned court to submit the same.

At this stage, Ms. Sweta Rani, learned AOR for the appellant, submits that Respondent No. 2 is avoiding service. As requested by her, fresh notice be issued to Respondent No. 2 through concerned police station subject to furnishing of requisite particulars by the appellant.

List the matter on 07.05.2021.

(RB)

RAJIV KALRA
Registrar